
 

Child in Need Runcorn – Landline Number 0151 511 7773/7774 

childinneedadmin@halton.gov.uk 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Principal Manager Damien Fitzsimmons (PER583) Landline Number: 0151 511 8020 Works Mobile: 07741 172 499   
damien.fitzsimmons@halton.gov.uk 

 

Practice Lead 
Andrea Royle (PER22992) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 7365 
Works Mobile: 07584174706 
andrea.royle@halton.gov.uk 

 

Practice Lead 
Catrin Dickson (PER39726) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 6173 
Works Mobile: 07768251984 
catrin.dickson@halton.gov.uk 

Practice Lead  
Kim Gammon (PER38707) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 8352 
Works Mobile: 07979833708 

kimberley.gammon@halton.gov.uk 

 

Practice Lead (A) 
Orla Gleeson (PER63927) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 5191 
Works Mobile: 07770855908 
orla.gleeson@halton.gov.uk 

Practice Lead (A) 
Lauren O’Hanlon (PER66969) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 8186 
Works Mobile: 07795 740 356 

lauren.o'hanlon@halton.gov.uk 

Social Worker 
Leanne Clarke (PER45821) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 7866 
Works Mobile: 07771973341 
leanne.clarke@halton.gov.uk 

Social Worker (A) 
Emma Taylor (PER45465) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 5054 
Works Mobile: 07867348739 
Emma.Taylor@halton.gov.uk 

Social Worker (A) 
Danielle Brookes (PER31586) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 6539 
Works Mobile: 07867161686 

danielle.brookes@halton.gov.uk 

 

Social Worker (A) 
Vicky Middlehurst (PER66970) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 8165 
Works Mobile:  07799 741289 

vicky.middlehurst@halton.gov.uk 

Social Worker 
Lee Wood (PER58824) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 7402 
Works Mobile: 07776462488  

lee.wood@halton.gov.uk 

 
Social Worker 

Perri McCreesh (PER64379) 
Landline Number: 0151 511 7267 

Works Mobile: 07909 998148  
perri.mccreesh@halton.gov.uk 

 

Social Worker (A) 
Aimie Fielding (PER66777) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 6062 
Works Mobile: 07795 240629 
Aimie.Fielding@halton.gov.uk 

 

Social Worker (A) 
Steph Hopley (PER66995) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 8187 
Works Mobile: 07799 740574 
Steph.Hopley@halton.gov.uk 

 

Community Support Worker 
Chris Holdroyd (PER15578) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 7311 
Works Mobile: 07823532368 

christine.holdroyd@halton.gov.uk 

Community Support Worker 
Colin Bladon (PER13083) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 7443 
Works Mobile: 07425626123 
colin.bladon@halton.gov.uk 

Community Support Worker 
Tricia Jones (PER16074) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 6514 
Works Mobile: 07867161703 
tricia.jones@halton.gov.uk 

Community Support Worker 
Terry Osborne (PER514) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 7348 
Works Mobile: 07823532231 
terry.osborne@halton.gov.uk 

 

Social Worker (A) 
Lizzie Baylis (PER58195) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 6218 
Works Mobile:  07920459192 

lizzie.baylis@halton.gov.uk 

 
 

Social Worker (A) 
Steve McKenzie (PER14806) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 5105 
Works Mobile: 07871516089 

steve.mckenzie@halton.gov.uk 

Social Worker (A) 
Needmore Chigundeni (PER59873) 
Landline Number: 0151 511 7881 

 Works Mobile: 07825436186 
needmore.chigunderi@halton.gov.uk 

 

 
 

Student Social Worker 
Charlotte Routledge (PER66805) 
Landline Number: 0151 511 8073 

Works Mobile: 07796498832 
charlotte.routledge@halton.gov.uk 

Social Worker (A) 
Hamzah Rehman (PER58088) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 6089 
Works Mobile: 07775801051 

 hamzah.rehman@halton.gov.uk 

Social Worker (A) 
Tom Main (PER67428)  

Landline Number: 0151 511 8292 
 Works Mobile: 07920 087714 

Tom.Main@halton.gov.uk 

 

 

 
 

Social Worker 
Stephanie Southworth (PER45556) 
Landline Number: 0151 511 6282 

Works Mobile: 07867161705 
stephanie.southworth@halton.gov.uk 

Social Worker 
Holly Draper (PER67617) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 8446 
Works Mobile: 07717 516 954 
holly.draper@halton.gov.uk 

Community Support Worker (A) 
Sharon Maddocks (PER67788) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 8496  
Works Mobile: 07342 064508 

Sharon.maddocks@halton.gov.uk 
 

 

Community Support Worker (A) 
Jaime Cranham (PER67835) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 8509  
Works Mobile: 07741172581 

Jaime.cranham@halton.gov.uk 
 

 

Social Worker (A) 
Carrie Lawson (PER67677) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 8483 
Works Mobile: 07788328638 
carrie.lawson@halton.gov.uk 

                        Social Worker (A) 
Gemma Schofield  

Landline number: 0151 511 8741 
Works Mobile:  

gemma.schofield@halton.gov.uk 

Senior Community Support Worker  
Nicci Naylor (PEER14674) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 7349 
works mobile: 07823532381 
Nicci.Naylor@halton.gov.uk 

Student Social Worker 
Peter Duffy (PER67079) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 8136 

Works Mobile:  07443772103 
peter.duffy@halton.gov.uk 

 


